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j No. ofSheep on

April 30, April 30,
I 1899. 1900.

Arnold, William, Spring Grove
Austin, Thomas, Suburban North
Baigent, Mrs. Alfred, Wakefield
Baigent, C. A., Wakefield
Baigent, F. H., Wakefield
Baigent, Isaac, Wakefield
Baigent, Joseph, Wakefield
Baigent, S., Wakefield
Barnes, Daniel, Nelson
Barnett, Mrs., Nelson
Bartlett, J. E., Richmond
Batchelor, H. H., Nelson
Batt, Harry, Wai-iti
Batt, William,Wai-iti
Bell, E. E., Pigeon Valley, Wakefield
Bell, W., Waimea West
Berkett, H. S., Hope
Best, C. N., Wakefield
Best, Geo., Stoke
Best, John, Appleby
Best, Joseph, Richmond.
Best, Philip, Appleby
Best, W., Brightwater
Biggar, William, Brightwater
Bird Brothers, Nelson
Bird, A. D., Wangamoa
Bird, J., Wakefield
Bird, William, Spring Grove
Birkett, Christina, Hope ..■

Blick, J., Nelson
Blick, Rowland, Hope
Boddington, Robert, Spring Grove
Boddington, W., Belgrove
Brereton, John, Wakefield
Bright, Thomas, Wai-iti
Brown, Esmy, Belgrove
Brown, J., Wakapuaka
Browning, George, Toi Toi Valley, Nelson...
Bullard, W. H., Wakefield
Bungate, John, Suburban North
Burford, J. C, Nelson
Burlace, J. T., Spring Grove
Busch, Joseph, Hope, German Gully
Busch, Joseph, Hope, Staval
Busch, Joseph, Hope, Aniseed Valley
Buschael, Mrs., M., Brightwater
Challies, Alfred, Appleby
Challies, Arthur, Appleby
Challies, Charles, Appleby ...
Challies, Edgar, Waimea West
Challies, Frank, Waimea West
Challies, H., Appleby
Challies, James, Appleby
Challies, W., Appleby
Ching, J. W., Waimea West
Chisholm, Thomas, Nelson
Chisnall, George, Appleby
Chisnall, T. B., Hope
Claridge, J. W., Appleby
Clavden Brothers, Wakefield
Close, T. and A., Happy Valley
Close, William, Happy Valley
Cole, T. W., Wakefield
Cole, T. W., Brightwater
Cook, T. A., Appleby
Cortzen, J., Hope
Cotton, C. R. T., Nelson
Cropp, B., Wai-iti
Croueher, J. M., Richmond
Cummings, A. and W., Suburban North
Cummings, F., Suburban North
Currin, Francis, Wai-iti
Currin, J. M., Wakefield
Currir., T., Wakefield
Davis, Harry, Whangarae, Croixelles
Dencker, Adolf., Wangamoa
Dencker, H. F., Suburban North
Dencker, J. C, jun.,Wangamoa
Disher, R., jun., Brightwater
Dodson Bros., Wakapuaka
Dolamore, G. W., Maitai, Nelson
Douglas, William, Nelson
Dron, William, Waimea West
Eden, George, Hope

140
200

146
400

5'
288

5'98
3°

224
37°
212

Nil

224
400
202
8o

i°3
16

25
123
22

162
230

Nil

I 12
291

33
3'
55
41
40

124
•37
247
870
667

Nil
'95
92

162
33

813
2426
96

293
587
'7

2.33
112

32
56
46
4'
100
80

254
900
695
37

192
75

156
Nil

830
Nil

26
9'

2 73
4°5

26

70
67
99

130
130
100

352
Nil

65
Nil

49
'3'
95

Nil
100130

'25
9'

,69
269
35.3

go
'93
2ig

55
10

246
81
77
4'

242
37
96

558
65

364

'5'
54

121
226
378
140
212
250

19
Nil

206
98
85
61

200

5°
175

4480
700
36

48.3
27

Nil
289
56

Nil
252
2l2

IOO
200
298
272
232

36
IOO

253
2'5

27l6o
594
200

5'
l80

Nil395
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100
45
98

'74
77
70

3H
116
7'

No. of S

April 30,
1899.

iheep on

I April 30,
1900.

Eden, S., Hope
Eden, W., Hope
Eden, William, Spring Grove
Ellis, Campbell, Belgrove
Ellis, Robert, Motupiko
Eves, J. W., Wakefield
Eyles, Amelia, Richmond
Fairey Brothers, Nelson
Fairhall, Benjamin, Wakefield
Fairhall, G., Brightwater
Fairhall, Wallace, Wakefield
Fanselow, Henry, Hope
Fenemor, Thomas, Foxhill
Field, George, Belgrove
Flower, Henry, Suburban North
Flower, William, Suburban North
Ford, Charles, Appleby
Ford Brothers, Waimea West
Ford, W. J., Appleby
Fowler, Mrs. S., Wakefield
Franklyn, S. P., Wakefield
Frost, A. N., Suburban North
Frost, George, Suburban North
Frost, G. L , Wakapuaka
Frost, W., Suburban North
Gapper, T., Richmond
Gaukrodger, J.,Foxhill
Gay, Joseph, Foxhill
Giblin, David, Stoke
Gibbs, Albert, Wakefield
Gibbs, Joseph, Wakefield
Gibbs, T. W., Wakefield
Gill, Alfred, Wakapuaka
Gill,Edward, Nelson
Gill,F., Redwood's Valley
Gill, William, Suburban North
Gilmer, Robert, Nelson
Glasgow, T., Hope
Glidwell, Charles, Richmond
Godbaz, Andrew, Foxhill
Grace, Arthur, Brightwater
Green Brothers, The Sands, Nelson
Green, Felix, Spring Grove
Greig, C. W., Spring Grove
Greig, T. R., Spring Grove
Griffith, Elijah, Wai-iti
Griffith, L. B., Wai-iti
Haase, O., Belgrove
Hagan, Mrs. James, Spring Grove
Hagen, John, Spring Grove
Hammond, A. G., Appleby
Hammond, J. G., Appleby
Harkness, W. D., Richmond
Harley, Charles, Nelson ,
Harman, A. J., Brightwater
Harper, George, Suburban North
Hart, James, Richmond
Harvey, Isaac, Happy Valley, Suburban N.
Hawkes, J. W., Wakefield
Henrick, J., Redwood Valley
Hibberd, Cornelius, Wakapuaka ...
Higgins, A. E., Spring Grove
Higgins, E. R., Belgrove
Higgins, George, Spring Grove
Higgins, G. R., Spring Grove
Higgins, Peter, Belgrove
Higgs, W. J., Richmond
Hill, Mrs. Jabez, Brightwater
Hill, William, Wakefield
Hingston, Mrs M. A., Foxhill
Hobbs, T. P., Wakefield
Hodson, W. H., Richmond
Holland, George, Foxhill
Holland, Mrs. George, jun., Foxhill
Hollis, Thomas, Foxhill
Hooper, Francis, Wakefield
Hoult, Mrs. A., Wai-iti
Hoult, E., Wai-iti
Hoult, E. S., Wai-iti
Hunt Brothers, Wakefield
Hunt, William, Wakefield
Hunter, G., Waimea West
Hunter, John, Waimea West
Hyde, J., Spring Grove

Nil
'43
63

1110
858
'95
'3

'53
439
287
294
62
40

1096
300
190
30
9i

161
78

'43
53'38
80

'35
'3576
28

48.
3'4
280
80

'83
90

29S
'52
188
107
•97
no
300

7.3
37
22

187
42

5°
112
81

"65
Nil

253
Nil
'75
358
217
283Nil

98
890
282
300

32
7'

.7676
Nil
Nil

162
'5
61

'25
'44
82
3'

475
382
245
40
72
go

297
IOO

'79
9'

188
40

200
56
'4
40
182
28
8546
26

49
40
.38
88

'5°
138
382
73

'34
700
489

22
7'
27
95

392
63
164
700

Nil

20
80

798
328
39

595
'99
9'
5'
43

3'
Nil

84
793'225

Nil
675
'94
96

Nil
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S'5
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61

141
182

35
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67
38

184
191
92

120
200

92
109
80

1363
240

79
136

1114
259
4'

120
3°
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